156 157
DHV
2/S12
v 3.3 (en)
DIFFUSER FOR HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL
DISCHARGE
158 159Design changes reserved Design changes reserved

SELECTION DIAGRAMS
*Screws are not delivered
**Ordering key for Plenum box on page 184
***Only plenum box UPK2
Horizontal-vertical diffuser  DHV - 500
Nominal dimension
R - manual drive
M230 - motor drive 230V
M24 - motor drive 24V
- M230
OZ - two positions
K - continuous
- OZ - A - H - ød - Z
A - supply air
B - exhaust air
H - horizontal connection
Connection diameter
Z - insulation
Ordering key:
40
3015
10
80
0
60
0
70
0
25
1
00
0
90
0
100
40
50
20
30
35
300
200
150
250
1
50
0
2
00
0
2
50
0
4
00
0
3
00
0
 45
50
55
Zaklopka
zatvorena
60
otvorena
65
∆
p
  [P
a]
V m   / h
.